

Southern California Edison
2022-WMPs – 2022 Wildfire Mitigation Plan Updates

DATA REQUEST SET CalAdvocates - SCE - 2022 WMP - 04

To: Cal Advocates
Prepared by: Jessica Clawson
Job Title: Senior GIS Technical Specialist
Received Date: 12/17/2021

Response Date: 2/25/2022

Question 008:

Provide a geodatabase file of all the approximately 2,985 Grid features that you use to facilitate vegetation management work, with the following information as attributes for each Grid feature:

- a) ID Number
- b) WRRM Outputs. If SCE uses multiple types of WRRM outputs for each Grid, provide each type of WRRM output as a separate attribute.

2,985 Grid features based on SCE response to CalAdvocates-SCE-2021WMP-06, Question 001.

Response to Question 008:

CONFIDENTIAL

**The Attachment(s) Are Marked Confidential In Accordance With D. 16-08-024 and D.17-09-023.
Basis for Confidentiality In Accompanying Confidentiality Declaration.
Public Disclosure Restricted.**

Confidential Geodatabase file “CalAdvocates_2022_WMP_04_008_VM_Grids” has been provided. There are 1,944 vegetation management polygon grids used for distribution. Only 709 of these are in HFRA and have associated WRRM data available. The remaining are either not in HFRA, do not have any inventory/trees to maintain, or are transmission circuits (not grids) and therefore do not make up the vegetation management grid feature class. SCE’s confidential declaration is based on its previous GIS data submission as information in the attached shapefile includes similar information.